Deferred taxation	 2,538,545	 (56,148)	 2,482,397
Post-employment benefit obligations	 132,770	 233,952	 366,722

		  Transitioning
	 FRS	 adjustments	 MFRS
30.6.2012	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Deferred taxation	 2,430,151	 (56,148)	 2,374,003
Post-employment benefit obligations	 127,898	 233,952	 361,850

(ii)	 The transition from FRSs to MFRSs has had no effect on total comprehensive income of the Group and the
Company and on the reported cash flows generated by the Group and the Company.

Annual Report 2013   •   YTL Power International Berhad162

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2013

39	 Comparatives

	 The Group has re-assessed the current and non-current classifications of other receivables and investment in associates. As
a consequence of the reassessment, reclassifications have been recognised in the financial statements as at 1 July 2011 and
30 June 2012 respectively.

	 The effect of this change has been applied retrospectively and the comparatives have been restated as follows:

	 As previously
	 reported	 Reclassification	 As restated
	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Statement of Financial Position as at 1 July 2011

Receivables, deposits and prepayments
– Current	 2,361,842	 (285,630)	 2,076,212
– Non-current	 42,228	 285,630	 327,858

Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2012

Receivables, deposits and prepayments
– Current	 2,608,848	 (331,380)	 2,277,468
– Non-current	 507,026	 214,916	 721,942

Investment in associates	 1,524,768	 116,464	 1,641,232

40	 Approval of financial statements

	 The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors on 3
October 2013.

Annual Report 2013   •   YTL Power International Berhad 163

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2013

41	 Supplementary information disclosed pursuant to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad
Listing Requirement

	 The following analysis of realised and unrealised retained earnings/(accumulated losses) at the legal entity level is prepared
in accordance with the Guidance on Special Matter No. 1, Determination of Realised and Unrealised Profits or Losses in the